PO BOX 2000  •  HOUGHTON, IOWA 52631  •  USA
PHONE: 319-469-4141           FAX: 319-469-4402
www.hawkeyesteel.com  E-MAIL: sales@hawkeyesteel.com
ISHWPO
REV. 1.9
PRINTED IN U.S.A.
WPO17E, WPO17N
MPO17E, MPO17N

(1) Show MODEL NUMBER and NAME: Example - WPO17E Poly Drinker
(2) Show PART NUMBER and FULL DESCRIPTION of part: Example - OP210 11/2" NPT Plug, Plastic
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Repair parts may be ordered from your dealer.
COPYRIGHT © 2023
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
! !
Ref.
No. Part No. Description Qty
1 WP01710 2 Hole Drinker Lid, Pride of the Farm,
Blue
1
1 MP01710 2 Hole Drinker Lid, Brower, Red 1
2 WP01711 2 Hole Drinker Base, Blue 1
2 MP01711 2 Hole Drinker Base, Red 1
3 OP210 1-1/2" NPT Plug, Plastic 2
WPO1718 - Valve/Supply Line Assembly Hardware Bag includes Ref.
Nos. 4 thru 19
4 WPO1714 Base Seal, 84" 1
5 VP223 Valve Assembly, 1/8” Orifice 1
6 VP115 Adjusting Screw, 20-1/4", Plastic 1
7 VA225P Float Arm 20-1/4" x 1", Plastic 1
8 OP321 3 1/4"  x 4 1/4" x 2 3/8" Float, PVC 1
9 OP114 3/4" x 3/4" x 3/4" Schedule 80 Tee, PVC 1
10 OP223 3/4" Nylon Plug 1
11 WPO1712 Riser Tube Assembly, 15" 1
12 WPM212 3/4" PVC Pipe x 19-1/4" (supply tube) 1
13 OP117SJN 1-1/4" Slip Joint Nut 1
Ref.
No. Part No. Description Qty
14 OP116 3/4" Schedule 40 Male Adapter,
Machined, PVC
1
15 OP116P 3/4" Schedule 40 Male Adapter, Standard,
PVC
1
16 OP120 #11 Rubber Stopper 2
17 OP320 Rubber Stopper w/ shoulder 1 7/8" 1
18 OP93 11" Tywrap 1
19 OP119 O-Ring, 1 3/4" ID x 2 1/8" OD x 3/16" 1
WPO1717 - Heater Assembly Hardware Bag includes Ref. Nos. 18
thru 24
18 OP93 11" Tywrap 1
19 OP119 O-Ring, 1 3/4" ID x 2 1/8" OD x 3/16" 1
20 WPO1721 1 1/2" x 17" Schedule 40 PVC 1
21 OP291 1 1/2"  x 1 1/2" x 1 Slip Tee, Split 1
22 OP118 1 1/2" MIP Adapter 1
23 OP284P C250 Utility De-Icer with Plug 1
24 WT208 Foam Pipe Insulation, 36" 1
ISHWPO17 Instruction Sheet 1
2
The following is intended to be used as a general
guide for wiring electrically heated waterers.
Paragraph 5, 6, and 7 are taken from ASAE
Engineering Practice: ASAE EP 342.3.  Safety for
Electrically Heated Livestock Waterers, October
2015. Installation can only be completed by a
qualified electrician.
5. Electrical Service
5.1  Service conductors should conform to the
following:
5.1.1 Conductors shall have sufficient ampacity for
the load to be served.
5.1.2 Overhead conductors shall have mechanical
strength for the distance spanned.  The
conductors shall not be smaller than NO. 8
American wire gage, AWG, copper.
5.1.3 Buried connectors shall be of type USE
(or UF when protected as a feeder or
EXHIBIT B
Waterer supplied by
building service equipment
EXHIBIT C